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Southeast District Office 

3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 7210-1 

West Palm Beach, FL 33406 

561-681-6600 

Ron DeSantis 
Governor 

Jeanette Nuñez 

Lt. Governor 

Noah Valenstein 

Secretary 

July 24, 2020 

Chris Lagerbloom, City Manager 

City of Fort Lauderdale 

100 N. Andrews Ave. 

Fort Lauderdale, FL  33301 

clagerbloom@fortlauderdale.gov 

Re: City of Fort Lauderdale Public Water System 

PW Facility ID #4060486 

OGC Case #19-1637 

Dear Mr. Lagerbloom: 

Enclosed is the executed Consent Order to resolve the above referenced case. This copy is for 

your records.  Please be mindful of all required deadlines within the Order to ensure compliance. 

Should you have any questions or comments, please contact Zach Shulman at 561-681-6623 or 

via e-mail at Zachary.Shulman@floridadep.gov. 

Your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Jason Andreotta 

Director, Southeast District 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Enclosure 

ec: Lea Crandall, OGC  Lea.Crandall@dep.state.fl.us  

Raj Verma, Public Works Director rverma@fortlauderdale.gov  

Alain Boileau, City Attorney  aboileau@fortlauderdale.gov  

Rick Johnson, Utilities Manager rjohnson@fortlauderdale.gov 

Fred Aschauer, Attorney  faschauer@llw-law.com 
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DEP vs. City of Fort Lauderdale 
OGC No. 19-1637 

DONE AND ORDERED this 24th day of July, 2020, in Orange County, Florida. 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT 
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

Jason Andreotta 
Director 
Southeast District 

Filed, on this date, pursuant to section 120.52, F.S., with the designated Department Clerk, 
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. 

Clerk 

Copies furnished to: 

Lea Crandall, Agency Clerk 
Mail Station 35 
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Date 

July 24, 2020
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